© 1999 IMP, Inc. 408-432-9100/www.impweb.com 1
Key Features
Applications
3-Pin Microcontroller
Power Supply Supervisor
� Embedded controllers
� Battery operated systems
� Intelligent instruments

IMP809, IMP8IMP809, IMP81100
2 408-432-9100/www.impweb.com © 1999 IMP, Inc.
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
IMP809
(IMP810)
GND
(RESET) RESET
VCC3
1
2
809/10_02.eps
SOT23
Package Marking2
Part Number 1 Reset Threshold (V) Temperature Range Pin-Package (XX Lot Code)
IMP809 Active LOW Reset
IMP809LEUR-T 4.63 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AAXX
IMP809MEUR-T 4.38 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 ABXX
IMP809JEUR-T 4.00 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 CWXX
IMP809TEUR-T 3.08 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 ACXX
IMP809SEUR-T 2.93 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 ADXX
IMP809REUR-T 2.63 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AFXX
IMP810 Active HIGH Reset
IMP810LEUR-T 4.63 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AGXX
IMP810MEUR-T 4.38 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AHXX
IMP810JEUR-T 4.00 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AIXX
IMP810TEUR-T 3.08 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AJXX
IMP810SEUR-T 2.93 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 AKXX
IMP810REUR-T 2.63 –40°C to +105°C 3-SOT23 ALXX
Notes: 1. Tape and Reel packaging is indicated by the -T designation.
2. Devices may also be marked with full part number: 809L, 810M etc. XX refers to lot.
Related Products
IMP809 IMP810 IMP811 IMP812
Max. Supply Current 15µA 15µA 15µA 15µA
Package Pins 3 3 4 4
Manual RESET input � �
Package Type SOT-23 SOT-23 SOT-143 SOT-143
Active-HIGH RESET output � �
Active-LOW RESET output � �
IMP809, IMP8IMP809, IMP81100
© 1999 IMP, Inc. 408-432-9100/www.impweb.com 3
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage (VCC) Range VCC TA = 0°C to 70°C 1.1 5.5 V
TA = –40°C to 105°C 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ICC TA = –40°C to 85°C VCC  < 5.5V, L/M/J 9 15 µA
TA = –40°C to 85°C VCC  < 3.6V, R/S/T 6 10
TA = 85°C to 105°C VCC  < 5.5V, L/M/J 25
TA = 85°C to 105°C VCC  < 3.6V, R/S/T 20
Reset Threshold VTH L devices TA = 25°C 4.56 4.63 4.70 V
TA = –40°C to 85°C 4.50 4.75
TA = 85°C to 105°C 4.40 4.86
M devices TA = 25°C 4.31 4.38 4.45
TA = –40°C to 85°C 4.25 4.50
TA = 85°C to 105°C 4.16 4.56
J devices TA = 25°C 3.93 4.00 4.06
TA = –40°C to 85°C 3.89 4.10
TA = 85°C to 105°C 3.80 4.20
T devices TA = 25°C 3.04 3.08 3.11
TA = –40°C to 85°C 3.00 3.15
TA = 85°C to 105°C 2.92 3.23
S devices TA = 25°C 2.89 2.93 2.96
TA = –40°C to 85°C 2.85 3.00
TA = 85°C to 105°C 2.78 3.08
R devices TA = 25°C 2.59 2.63 2.66
TA = –40°C to 85°C 2.55 2.70
TA = 85°C to 105°C 2.50 2.76
Reset Threshold Stability 30 ppm/°C
VCC to Reset Delay VCC = VTH to VTH - 100mV 20 µs
Reset Active Timeout Period TA = –40°C to 85°C 140 240 560 ms
TA = 85°C to 105°C 100 840
Low RESET Output Voltage (IMP809) VOL VCC = VTH min., ISINK = 1.2mA, IMP809R/S/T 0.3 V
VCC = VTH min., ISINK = 3.2mA, IMP809L/M/J 0.4
VCC > 1.1V, ISINK = 50µA 0.3